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Placé of hearing Date of priority ...Q).y.nm.....Z..Z.,.....H 29
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T 458

Application for Transfer of Water Right =~ ° )

JuL -~ U 1979
WATE 3ere e
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: SALE .UO ’5;1' g ;

I, ...Jack D. Frost
e e RS B Mo ke o
Route 1, Box 151
1) RS S e LRy o i Bl deliess S 0 . L i
f (Malling address) 5T el -."'Xamhlll (City) <
State of ... ORBGON . ccoott-.c S S71A8" e

e ot do hereby make application for change

{origimakly: -Bob B. iebb)) ,
1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..File No. T-2865 in name_ of Jack i Frost

(If not, give name) srmsssasens
2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ...

P T If so, give title of proceedings

number of certificate

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ... Y€S................. If so, give number
i (Yes or No)
of permit ... ) s 0 AR Number of certificate ..15582. . . .
(A # 18230)

.................................

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ... North Yamhill River .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .._..June 27, 1939

..........................................................................................

6. The authorized point of diversion is located 1780 _ft, _N_  _ and 370 _ft. E from the .SW
(N. or 5.)

(E, 4w P i R
corner of ... 9% 5 being within the W v, SW 1, of Section ... 5. T, 3.5 R.AN W M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)}
in the county of Y‘WHILL

. The name of the ditch used is .......... pump

NOTE: Answer question If lihe application Is for change In point of diversion.
1 = 1620 ft N g 638 fUE
g 1650 ¢ N 0 iz /bdth
7. The proposed point of diversion is lochted . 1650 ¢t N and 720 £

4 b - S 3 from the SW..__
(N, or 5.) (E, or W.)
corner of .S8C 5 being within the .14 SN 14 of Section ...2".... Tp. «3.5__ R. AW _W. M,
(No. N.or 8.) (No.E.orW.)
in the county of ..... YAMHILL' The name of the ditch to be used is ....c.c...... ‘pump

NOTE » point of divetrsion #1 for stock

Rosmars 0 point of diversion #2 for irrigation ; 2



Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

North o South wmn?.;z::‘f' ;gr{id!nn Section List 1414 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
3 South 4 Wast 5 NB% SWy 1.6
S SE)% 'SWkx 1:3
5 Sivlz SWy 1078 §/stock
6 NEY% SEX% 0.3
6 SEX SE% 392
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... . . Yes

{If not ;;ner, explain your h:u,erest}

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? No

.............................

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use,

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.?

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY

AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is t0 be APPHEd I8 ..o
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestie supplies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




nE .

SUW_

T-4158

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

(Name of applicant)

Of i ciciata i L g L AL R

e e ey ot e Sl
State Of d q :
ey st sniny ansssesenen sy GO NETEDY Make application
4 (Zip Code) i (Phone number) A Y fDT cha‘nge

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? worNo_ - Bob B. Webb

(I1f not, give narne}.

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ............... If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No)

................................................................................................................................. number of certificate ... ...

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? RS T s0, give number
(Yes or No)

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .. North Yamhill /RIVer: o o= .

-

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? “Se’plzltu 1939

6. The authorized point of diversion is located 3700 st M. and 3707 ¢, ‘E:w; from the .SW.

(N.orS) (E. or

corner of .. .58¢- S5 being within the AV, v, SN 14 of Section ... D_..... Tp. 35 R .AW w M.,

(No. N. or 5.) (No. E'or W.)

in the county of .. U YAMAILL © . The name of the ditch used is ... PAD e

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located 1650 ¢t N and 739 _#t. . _E__ from the SW__

(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)

corner of s A 8 being within the NW% Wy, of Section .....5.. Tp BE REY W M.,

""""""""""""""" ] (.1;1’0. N.orS) (No. E. or W..]

in the county of L XAMHILE  The name of the ditch to be used is ........ BHER,

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-690




8. The use to which the water is applied is ..._.... 1 _rrigation

R L L L LTt Sy Y

(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Nog?twnr:'”é?ulh Willaﬁ:lg.:t:‘g;:l{ldian Section List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
38 4 W 5 N SWy | 6.9
5% SW SW Ll B0
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... b LIRS - Lo

(If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? NQ
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use,

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ...

[An.swe.r Yel -l;‘l'"l:‘D'l

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

i er is to be applied i8 ..
13 ThB use Lo WhICh the HRLeL pp (Irrigation, power, minlng, manufacturing, domestic supplies, ete,)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Townshi E.or W. of
Norr.?: or S:uth Willamette Meridian Section List 14-1% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

i e



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are

.........................................................................

15. Construction work will be completed on or before completed /

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before . 1OW in use.

..................................................

Renfarks. o o 00 Mol v gee s, o Vol o TER s

i NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

' first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 5 day of ..

Signatupd

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. .«.=7..

[NOtarial Seal] /' e T i or one
| My commission eXpires ......... S=) I 3
(



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ...

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ....Now. conpleted . . ...

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..Now.in use . ... ...

RemArKS i e i e it TR B S S S S

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF

USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ...Jack D. Frost , the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregmng applxcatmn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

5"& day of . ;'244-, 1922,
JZMemu

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ay of Lo YT T st s

[Notarial Seal] ", NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

A A

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..

My commission expires Tl =B



G—S—C/ er"J'e:{ea( : T:_Luﬁg’
& Toly 3 1979 RECEIVED

FEB1951979

. WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
Application for Transfer of Water Righ$ALEM: OREGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

1, Jack D. Frost

...................................................................................................................................

of oo ROute 1, Box 151 Yamhill

(Malling address)

(City)

State of ....Oregon 97148 icati
f s e iy do hereby make application for change
point of diversiom.

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..File No, T-2865, in_the name of Jack D, Frost

(If not, glve name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .No.. . . If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No}

..................................................................................................................................... number of certificate

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .. Yes. . . ... If so, give number

(Yes or No)

of permit .......... L1309 s Number of certificate .15582 .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ...North Yamhill River e

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ...June 27, 1939

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ..1700 #t. . N __ and 370 . ft. . B . from the SW___
(N. or 5.) (E, or W.)
corner of .S€Cs 5 . being within the . NW_14 _SW_ 1 of Section ......2.... Tp. .2 5 __R. 2 M,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)
in the county of .. Yamhill The name of the ditch used is ... PUIR.__ . .iceneereseessnnae

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located 1620 ¢t N and..630. ft .. .E__ fromthe SW...
(N. or 5.) (E, or W.)
corner of .. 5€Cs 5 being within the .NW134 SW 14 of Section .....2.... Tp. ..2. 5 R. VAW owoMm,

{No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ... Yamhill __ The name of the ditch to be used is ... EBER. ..o

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to'which the water is applied is .....Stock use
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)
Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

.. Range
Township E.or W. of
North or South Willameltte Merldian Sectlon List 14-1% of Sectlon Number Acres To Be Irrigated
38 Low 5 SWY Sk Stock Use

As establlished under the provisiond of the order dated Februgry 15, 1974,

and recopded at page 110, Volume 2‘41, Special Order Record, approving water
right trpnsfer application No. 286H.

(I more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... Yes

(If not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? galte;. -

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application Is for ch in use or place of use,

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ......

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is

(Irrigation, power, minlng, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Sectlon List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:  TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION  DATE: M‘“‘L \9 1919

FROM: #*% Michael F. Ladd, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4158

IN THE NAME OF Jack D. Frost

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from North Yamhill River

(MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY) WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? hd()

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

\XL (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

o Wl . Ladd

Watermaster's signature or initials

Bl1.125.1387
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CeQ=N Scow
STATE OF IN o
N wl
OREGON TEROFFICE MEMO et
5 P

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

PATE: WA A\ , 197\

FROM: ** Michael F. Ladd, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4158

IN THE NAME OF Jack D. Frost

N

\
B Y

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion of water from N. Yamhill River
(MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE (HAVE NOT) been issued for diversion from the sources which
T
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? N O
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

L///r(Z) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because

>k _'(\(ﬁﬁle\Qﬁgl {Qﬁ*Li}ijdik

Watermaster's signature or initials

B81.125.1387
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER

D" « OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: (POD
| POU
USE :
Add'1 POD
Transfer NO. 4158

County YAMHILL

01d Certificate NO. 15582, 15574

1. Name Jack D. Frost

Address Rt 1, Box 151, Yamhill, OR 97148

2. Source of Supply North Yamhill River , Trib of
-—'—'/'—- R 3 Py
3. Use irrigation(§ stock ~&-0¢ &J@

4. Amount of Water 0.22 cfs; 0.19 cfs.= (A ilCffiority Date 6-27-39; 9-14-38
)

5. Proposed Point of Diversion (Stock) 1620' N § 630' E from SW Cor of Sec 5; (irrigation)

1650' N & 750" E from SW Cor of Sec 5, both within NW% SW4%, Sec 5, T 3S, R 4W, WM

6. Completion Date COMPLETED

7. Place of Use:

Use for Which

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Transfar Mada
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DLC 80
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF YAMHTILL

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certifp, thet bop. 5. wEmp

of ?lfoute 1, Yamhill , State of Oregon , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, ight to t
s e f Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

a tributary o Yauhill River, a tributa £ ;

; gatgo rfl yat ry of Tillamette River for the purpose of
under Permit No. 13290 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from  September 1y, 19_38

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purpose;

aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0419 cubic foot per second/ ; s
)

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the_point of diversion from the stream..
The point of diversion is located in the ~ Mif§ SiT%, Section 5 » Towmship 3 South, Range L4 West,

WQ H! - e /,AV

2 The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth”™ of one cubic foot per second
peracre, OF its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre feot per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year, 37 ;

x and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right fereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

6.9 acres in the WL Sk
B ; o
8.07acres in the S\r; Sig,
as projected on Vimy D. Stillwell D.L.C. Ll
_ /Sec?t}-on e
Te 3'Sey Bt Wey We Mo

: po N
Land on which water is to be used ig'a part\oi‘ that more explicitly described by
appropriator as followss _,/ \\\ g

: ~ - \H“\_‘_ .

A part of the Vim. D. Stilwell Donation Land Claim #41, Notification #1579, in Twp.
3 South, Range L Vlest of the Villametlte leridian, in Yamhill County, Oregon, also
being a part of the Ben I". Laughlin farm as deeded by him to the United States and
now designated as Farm Unit 22 of United States Farm Security Administration Yamhill
Farms Project, and more particularly described as follows, towit:- Beglnning at a
2" iron pipe at the intersection of the center line of a County road with the North
or East right of way line of the Carlton & Coast Railroad, from which the Nortinrest
corner of the Samiel McSween Donation Iand Claim, which is also an_angle point in the
Vime D. Stilwell Donation Iand Claim, bears South 18° 291 20" Bast 741.65 feet, and
running Thence along the North.right of way line of the Carlton & Coast Ra:l.l:;o;xg s
103}.30 feet to an iron pipe; Thence North 2° 29! 10" East 905.47 feeito a ston
the center line of the road; Thence North 61° 36" 32" East 699.60 feet to an iron
pipe; Thence due East 1076.36 feet to the center line of the Yamhill River; Thence
South 38° 26! 27" Rast 1;55.59 feet; Thence South 19° 22t LO" Wast"l53o71 feet; _
Thence South 67° 37! 11V Vest 91.92 feet; Thence North 62° 06! 10" Vest 96.10 i‘eege
Thence South L1° 09' 25" West 1151,91 feet to an iron pipe in the center line orunit
road; Thence South 18° 29' 20" East 180,00 feet to the point of begi,nnigg; _‘I'his:
contains 1;9.720 acres, more or less. , ., .l e G s} hegrouil
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